1
D
oc
u
m
en
t
10

98
SPECIFICATIONS Model SB486PV Series
ORDERING GUIDE
6260 Sequence Drive,  San Diego,  CA 92121-4371
1-800-523-2320
NON-VIDEO MODELS
Model SB4864PVN/100
80486DX4, 100MHz CPU, 128K Cache RAM,
Serial Port Connectors, No SVGA
Model SB4862PVN/66
80486DX2, 66MHz CPU, 128K Cache RAM,
Serial Port Connectors, No SVGA
VIDEO MODELS
Model SB4864PV5/100
80486DX4, 100MHz CPU, 512K Cache RAM,
Serial Port Connectors
Model SB4862PV5/66
80486DX2, 66MHz CPU, 512K Cache RAM,
Serial Port Connectors
EIDE Disk Controller
(PCI Bus)
2 drive capacity, Utilizes Multiple Read/Write
Drives, PCTech RZ1000 Chip.
Support for a secondary IDE controller, installed
in an open ISA Expansion Slot Permitting up to
Four IDE Drives to be Installed in the system.
Floppy Controller
2 Floppy drives to 2.88M Supported
Serial Ports
2 16550 Compatible, 16 byte FIFO buffer,
Transmit and Receive, Internal Cables Included
Parallel Port
Centronics compatible, compatible with software
�dongle� keys, Rear Panel DB25S
Keyboard Port
5-Pin Header
Speaker Port
4-Pin Header
Reset Port
2-Pin Header
Dimensions (L x H)
13.345" x 4.75" (339mm x 66mm) Exclusive of
mounting bracket
8 Layer Construction
When fittted with a CPU Chip Cooling Fan, the
CPU will require two expansion slots although a
half-length to 2/3 length feature board can be
installed next to it.
Power Requirement
+5V @ 1.4A without CPU or DRAM, Add
Approx 1.0A for Processor
+12V @ <100mA,
-12V @ <100mA,
The +5V is Regulated Down to 3.3V at the ZIF
Socket for Processor Chips Requiring it.